CERTIFIED MAIL June 24, 1992

Mr. Robert Kruel Eddy Potash P.O.Box 31 Carlsbad, NM 88220

RE: COMANCHE "10" STATE WELL NO. 1 LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

Dear Mr. Kruel:

By this letter, Mitchell Energy Corporation notifies you that it intends to make application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for a permit to drill the above referenced well. The proposed location is 1980 feet from the north line and 330 feet from the west line of Section 10, Township 21 South, Range 33 East. According to the State Land Office's records, this location is within the boundaries of your potash lease.



Please indicate below whether or not you have any objections to drilling the subject well at the proposed location, and return two copies of this letter to the undersigned. The third copy is for your files.

If you need further information, please contact me at (713) 377-5855.

Very truly yours,

MITCHELL ENERGY CORPORATION

George Mullen **Regulatory Affairs Specialist**

GM/lgb Comanche.gm Enclosure

Eddy Potash has NO OBJECTION to this application

Eddy Potash INTENDS TO PROTEST this application

By:

Title:

Date:

CC: Ms. Evelyn Downs - OCD, Hobbs, NM

MITCHELL ENERGY CORPORATION 2001 TIMBERLOCH PLACE P.O. BOX 4000, THE WOODLANDS, TEXAS 77387-4000 713/377-5500 A subsidiary of Mitchell Energy & Development Corp.

271 497 525 p



| | Mr. Robert Krue Eddy Potash P. O. Box 31 | el | | | | | | | |
|-------------------------|--|-------|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| | Carlsbad, NM | 88220 | | | | | | | |
| | - | Э | | | | | | | |
| Ì | Certified Fee | | | | | | | | |
| | Special Delivery Fee | | | | | | | | |
| | Restricted Delivery Fee | | | | | | | | |
| 20 | Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered | | | | | | | | |
| ne la | Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, & Address of Delivery | | | | | | | | |
| с, ч | TOTAL Postage & Fees | \$ | | | | | | | |
| PS Form 380U, June 1990 | Postmark or Date 6-24-92 | | | | | | | | |

Form 3800, June 1990

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

July 7, 1992

Mr. Allen Bridgeforth II Mississippi Chemical Corporation Highway 49 Yazoo City, Mississippi 39194

RE: COMANCHE "10" STATE WELL NO. 1 LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

Dear Mr. Bridgeforth:

By this letter, Mitchell Energy Corporation notifies you that it has filed an application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for a permit to drill the above referenced well. The proposed location is 1980 feet from the north line and 330 feet from the west line of Section 10, Township 21 South, Range 33 East. According to the State Land Office's records, this location is within the boundaries of your potash lease.



Please indicate below whether or not you have any objections to drilling the subject well at the proposed location, and return two copies of this letter to the undersigned. The third copy is for your files.

If you need further information, please contact me at (713) 377-5855.

Very truly yours,

MITCHELL ENERGY CORPORATION

cong Mullen

George Mullen Regulatory Affairs Specialist

GM/lgb Comanche.gm Enclosure

Mississippi Chemical Corporation has NO OBJECTION to this application

Mississippi Chemical Corporation INTENDS TO PROTEST this application

By:

Title:

Date:

cc: Ms. Evelyn Downs - OCD, Hobbs, NM

RECEIVED JUL 1 0 1992 JUL 1 0 1992

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

June 24, 1992

Oil Conservation Division 1000 W. Broadway Hobbs, NM 88240

Re: APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL COMANCHE "10" STATE WELL NO. 1 LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO



Gentlemen:

Enclosed you will find an original and five (5) copies of Form C-101, Application for Permit to Drill, plus an original and three (3) copies of Form C-102, Well Location and Acreage Dedication Plat, to aid you in permitting the subject well.

Should you require additional information or if I can be of any further help, kindly advise.

Very truly yours,

MITCHELL ENERGY CORPORATION

Beorge Mullen

George Mullen Regulatory Affairs Specialist

GM/lgb nmpermit.lt

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS October 1, 1992

Mr. Marvin Watts Eddy Potash 3071 Potash Mine Road. Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220

RE: COMANCHE "10" STATE WELL NO. 1 LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

Dear Mr. Watts:

By this letter, Mitchell Energy Corporation notifies you that it has filed an application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for a permit to drill the above referenced well. The proposed location is 1980 feet from the north line and 330 feet from the west line of Section 10, Township 21 South, Range 33 East. According to the State Land Office's records, this location is within the boundaries of your potash lease.



Please indicate below whether or not you have any objections to drilling the subject well at the proposed location, and return two copies of this letter to the undersigned. The third copy is for your files.

If you need further information, please contact me at (713) 377-5855.

Very truly yours,

MITCHELL ENERGY CORPORATION

George Mullen Regulatory Affairs Specialist

GM/lgb Comanche.gm Enclosure

Eddy Potash has NO OBJECTION to this application

Eddy Potash INTENDS TO PROTEST this application

Ву:

| Date: | |
|-------|--|
| | |

cc: Ms. Evelyn Downs - OCD, Hobbs, NM

OCD HOBBS OFFICE

00T 0 6 1992

RECEIVED

Submit to -- pprt-prists District Office State Lease - 4 copies Fee Lease - 3 copies

<u>DISTRICT I</u> P.O. Box 1980, Hobba, NM 88240

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Ariasia, NM 12210

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aziec, NM 87410

State of New Mierico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department

1

ł

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section

| Operator | | | | Losse | ······· | | | Well No. |
|-----------------------------|-------------------------------|--------------------------|------------------------------------|------------------------------------|-----------------|-----------------------|----------------------------------|---|
| MITCHELL ENERGY Corporation | | | | | | | | STATE #1 |
| Unit Letter | Section | Township | | Range | | | County | |
| E | 10 | 21S. | | - | 33E. | L 70 | AT. | |
| Actual Footage Loca | tion of Well: | | | L | | NMPh | 1 | |
| 1980 | feet from the | NORTH | line and | 330 | D | last from | the WEST | tin e |
| Ground level Elev. | | ag Formation | | Pool | | | | line Dedicated Acreage: |
| 3834 | Dela | aware | | ١ | Wildcat | | | 40 |
| 1. Outline | the screege dedicate | d to the subject well | by colored pen | cil or hachure : | marks on the p | lat below. | <u> </u> | Acres |
| 2 10 | then one leave is de- | dissead to the multi-au | لمحمد حطاف | | | | | |
| 2. 1 11.00 | ADAR COR PORCE IN CER | dicated to the well, or | | NORSELLY INCOM | useumib meus | of (both as to work | ing interest and : | royalty). |
| 3. If more | than one lease of dil | llerent ownership is d | edicated to the | well, have the | interest of all | owners been conic | dated by com | minitization, |
| unitizati | ion, force-pooling, et Yes | | una la Maradhara | | | | | |
| If answer i | | n and tract description | ver is "yes" typ na which have. | e or conscients actually been o | onaclidated (| line manage side of | r | |
| this form i | DECOMMENTY. | | | | | | | |
| No allowa | ble will be assigned | to the well until all in | terests have be | en consolidates | (by commun | itization, unitizatio | n, forced-poolin, | , or otherwise) |
| or unul 2 1 | co-sancerd unit, eli | minating such interes | L has been app | roved by the D | ivision. | | | · |
| | | | | | 1 | | OPERAT | OR CERTIFICATION |
| 1 1 | i T | | | | 1 | | | certify that the information |
| | 1 | 1 | | | ļ | | contained herei | in true and complete to the |
| | i i | | | | ļ | | best of my knowl | edge and belief. |
| _ | 1 | | | | ł | | Signature | |
| 980 | l | | | | I | | Ties | mille |
| 19 | | | | | I . | - | Printed Name | ge 11 mm |
| | | | | | | | George N | v lullen |
| | | | | | | | Position | |
| | | 1 | | | } | | Reg. Aff | airs Specialist |
| | ļ | | | | | | Company | |
| 2201 | | | | | | | Mitchell | Energy Corp. |
| 330 | SECT | ION 10, T.2 | IS., R.3 | 3E., N.M | .P.M. | | Date | |
| 1 | | | | | | | June 24, | 1992 |
| 1 | | | | | | | SIDVEY | OR CERTIFICATION |
| | ····· | | | | <u> </u> | | SURVET | OR CERTIFICATION |
| | 1 | | · | | | | hereby certify | that the well location shown |
| | 1 | | | | | | on this plat we | is plotted from field notes of |
| | 1 | | | | ļ | | остнаї знячную | made by me or under my |
| | 1 | | | | | | opernison, and correct to the | that the same is true and best of my knowledge and |
| | i | | | | | 1 1 | belief. | vj mj knometize and |
| | i | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | Dele Surveyed 6/18/92 | |
| | , | | | | | | | D. JADU |
| | ł | | | | | | Professional Sur | 0. 3404 - iga Mizzon |
| 1 | I | | | | | | 11 | * <u>()</u> |
| 1 | ł | | | 1 | | | 1 A | 6290) |
| | 1 | | | | | | XXX | |
| | 1 | | | | | | Lo Kan | Lagrices / |
| | l l | | | 1 | | | Certificate No. 4 | TTT |
| l | | 1_ | | | | / | 6290 | FADI USSIONAL |
| | | | | | | | | |
| 0 330 660 9 | 90 1320 1650 | 1980 2310 2640 | 2000 | 1500 | 1000 | 500 0 | / ME1021/3 | 55 |

OCD HOBBS OFFICE

RECEIVED 00T 0 6 1992

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS October 1, 1992

Mr. Randy Foote Mississippi Chemical Corporation 1996 Potash Mine Road. Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220

RE: COMANCHE "10" STATE WELL NO. 1 LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

Dear Mr. Foote:



By this letter, Mitchell Energy Corporation notifies you that it has filed an application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for a permit to drill the above referenced well. The proposed location is 1980 feet from the north line and 330 feet from the west line of Section 10, Township 21 South, Range 33 East. According to the State Land Office's records, this location is within the boundaries of your potash lease.

Please indicate below whether or not you have any objections to drilling the subject well at the proposed location, and return two copies of this letter to the undersigned. The third copy is for your files.

If you need further information, please contact me at (713) 377-5855.

Very truly yours,

MITCHELL ENERGY CORPORATION

George Mullen Regulatory Affairs Specialist

GM/lgb Comanche.gm Enclosure

Mississippi Chemical Corporation has NO OBJECTION to this application

Mississippi Chemical Corporation INTENDS TO PROTEST this application

| By: | |
|-----|--|
| | |

Title:

Date:

cc: Ms. Evelyn Downs - OCD, Hobbs, NM

Subr +1 to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 copies For Lease - 3 copies

DISTRICT 1 P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM \$8240

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM \$2210

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aziec, NM \$7410

State of New Micado Freigy, Minerals and Natural Resources Departmer*

1

ł

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section

| Openitor | | | Lease | | | Well No. |
|----------------------------|--|---------------------------------------|--|-------------------|---|--|
| MITCHELL | ENERGY Corpo | pration | COMANCHE 10 | | | STATE #1 |
| Unit Letter | Section | Township | Range | | County | |
| E | 10 | 215. | 33E. | NMPM | LEA | |
| Actual Footage Loc | ation of Well: | 11000 | | | - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| 1980 | feet from the | NORTH line a | | feet from | the WEST | line |
| Ground level Elev. 3834 | | g Formation Aware | Pool | | | Dedicated Acreage: |
| | | | Wildcat | | | 40 Acres |
| I. OURS | is the screege dedicate | d to the subject well by colored | d pencil or hachars marks on the plat b | elow. | | • |
| 2. If mor | e than one leave is ded | licated to the well, outline each | and identify the ownership thereof (be | oth as to working | ng interest and | rovalty). |
| • | | | | | | |
| unitiza | tion, force-pooling, su | тачал очивлятр за окласные в с.? | o the well, have the interest of all own | en bees cossol | idated by com | munitization, |
| | Yes | No lí answer is "yes | " type of consolidation | | | |
| If answer this form | r is "ao" list the owner I if neccessary. | s and tract descriptions which i | have actually been consolidated. (Use | noverse side of | | |
| | | o the well until all interests ha | ve been consolidated (by communitizat | tion unitivation | formed excelie | a or otherwise) |
| or until a | pon-standard unit, elin | minating such interest, has been | approved by the Division. | | , moorpooli | T or otherwise) |
| | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | |
| 1 1 | ļ | | | | | OR CERTIFICATION |
| | I | | 1 | | i nereoy ontained herei | certify that the information in true and complete to the |
| | | | | 6 | est of my know | ladge and belief. |
| | 1 | | | | | |
| 0 | I | | 1 | 3 | ignature | m1,00. |
| 980 | 1 | · · | 1 | | Lion | ge runn |
| - | 1 | | l i | | George 1 | (v)]] |
| | | | | | GEOLGE | huilen |
| | | | ł | | | fairs Specialist |
| | | | 1 | | ompany | Lairs Specialist |
| | | | | | Mitchel | L Energy Corp. |
| 330' | SECT | ION 10, T.215., H | R.33E., N.M.P.M. | D | ale | |
| | | | | | June 24 | , 1992 |
| 1 | | | . 1 | | SURVEY | OR CERTIFICATION |
| | | | | | DORVET | ONCERTIFICATION |
| | | | | 1 | hereby certify | that the well location show |
| | | | | 0 | n this plas m | as plotted from field notes i |
| | | | | | списи лигчезо извержите поч | made by me or under m that the same is true on |
| | 1 | | | i i | | best of my knowledge an |
| | | | | 1 1 . | elief. | |
| | 1 | | Ì | | Date Surveyed | |
| <u>├</u> | | | | | 6/18/02 | D. JADU |
| | 1 | • | | | Signature & Sel | |
| | 1 | | 1 | I I F | not essions Sur | areyar Mity of |
| | 1 | | 1 | | | |
| | | | | | VA | (6290) |
| | İ | | İ | | A.S.Y | 12 3/3/ |
| | Ì | | | | XM | Providen) |
| | i | | | | entitication | Apression AL |
| | | | | $\equiv L$ | /6290 / | H/ |
| 0 330 660 | 990 1320 1650 | 1500 2310 2640 | 2000 1500 1000 500 | | / ME1021/ | 33 |

RECEIVED OCT 0 6 1992 **OCD HOBBS OFFICE**

-

~~